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	People Resources


	Alternative energy systems
	Barry Smith
	03 2131500
	brsmith@callsouth.net.nz

	Alternative transprt
	Conan Sutherland
	03 2174496
	nad@woosh.co.nz

	Backyard gardening
	Gus & Rita Lukkien
	03 2167653
	lukkien@xtra.co.nz

	Backyard poultry
	Robyn & Bruce Stewart
	03 2163279
	robyn.stewart@xtra.co.nz

	Barter & exchange system
	David Robbie
	03 2166904
	drobbie@es.co.nz

	Beekeeping
	Chris McMillan
	03 2131165
	chriskirsty@slingshot.co.nz

	Bicycle doctor & green bikes
	Tony Tressida / IEC
	03 2184404
	iec@paradise.net.nz

	Bi-cycling & uni-cycling
	Terry Guyton
	027 3163992
	tguy10@actrix.co.nz

	Biodynamics
	Sherry & Jeff Elton
	03 2131156
	sherry@sherryelton.co.nz

	Community vegetable garden
	Terry Guyton
	027 3163992
	tguy10@actrix.co.nz

	Cows, raw milk and cheese
	Sherry & Jeff Elton
	03 2131156
	sherry@sherryelton.co.nz

	Eco building design
	Phil Orr
	03 2142460
	phil.becs@xtra.co.nz

	Eco friendly journalism
	Jenny Campbell
	03 2486398
	jennycam@xtra.co.nz

	Energy saving
	Conan Sutherland
	03 2174496
	nad@woosh.co.nz

	Fertiliser - natural
	Garry Mainland
	03 2217064
	gmainland@clear.net.nz

	Food co-op
	Environment Centre, Riverton
	03 2348249
	office@sces.org.nz

	Food forest
	Environment Centre, Riverton
	03 2348249
	office@sces.org.nz

	Food surplus/sharing
	Robyn & Bruce Stewart
	03 2163279
	robyn.stewart@xtra.co.nz

	Goats and raw milk
	Jane & Graeme Murray
	03 2368280
	gj.murray@xtra.co.nz

	Gore organic group
	Anna Butcher
	03 2089595
	------

	Home schooling
	Deidre Simpson
	03 2130805
	pjsimpson@xtra.co.nz

	Homebirth Association
	Kate Watkinson
	03 2217114
	katewatkinson@yahoo.com

	Invercargill Environment Centre
	SIT Arcade
	03 2184404
	iec@paradise.net.nz

	Mushroom growing
	Robyn & Bruce Stewart
	03 2163279
	robyn.stewart@xtra.co.nz

	Native plants and nursery
	Chris & Brian Rance
	03 2131161
	rances@ihug.co.nz

	Natural building techniques
	Steven Henry
	03 2115115
	pinkpanther0088@hotmail.com

	Orchards, pruning, grafting
	Environment Centre, Riverton
	03 2348717
	office@sces.org.nz

	Organic farming & fertilisers
	Garry Mainland
	03 2217064
	gmainland@clear.net.nz

	Peace garden
	Judith Robinson
	03 2178987
	judithop@xtra.co.nz

	Permaculture
	Rita & Gus Lukkien
	03 2167653
	lukkien@xtra.co.nz

	Pigs & chickens
	Ainslie Lamb
	03 2131033
	forains@callsouth.net.nz

	Preserving
	Rita Lukkien
	03 2167653
	lukkien@xtra.co.nz

	Rare breed poultry& pigs
	Robbie Wilson
	03 2348568
	robdi@xtra.co.nz

	Riverton organic group
	Environment Centre, Riverton
	03 2348249
	office@sces.org.nz

	Sauerkraut making
	Sherry Elton
	03 2131156
	sherry@sherryelton.co.nz

	Seed savers
	Environment Centre, Riverton
	03 2348249
	office@sces.org.nz

	Self sufficiency
	Deidre Simpson
	03 2130805
	pjsimpson@xtra.co.nz

	Steiner preschool
	Kate Watkinson
	03 2217114
	katewatkinson@yahoo.com

	Transition Town education
	Diana Zadravec
	03 2172886
	diana.zadravec@gmail.com 

	Worm farming
	Cheryl Noble
	03 2146467
	noblewhanau@xtra.co.nz


